
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035265-2023 

Contract

Lone Worker Protection Framework

Central & Cecil Housing Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-035265

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04017e  

Published 29 November 2023, 4:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Central & Cecil Housing Trust

266 Waterloo Road

London

SE1 8RQ

Email

tenders@procurepublic.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2079225300

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035265-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035265-2023
mailto:tenders@procurepublic.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.procurepublic.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA42904

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.procurepublic.co.uk
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA42904


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Lone Worker Protection Framework

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79714100 - Tracing system services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

ProcurePublic, acting on behalf of the Central and Cecil Housing Trust, has established a
framework pertaining to Lone Worker Protection Devices and associated services. This
framework is available for use by any UK public sector body (and any future successors to
these organisations) as listed in the ONS. A comprehensive list of potential contracting
authorities can be found at the following link, under the most recent file: 
https://www.ons.gov.uk/economy/nationalaccounts/uksectoraccounts/datasets/publicsec
torclassificationguide

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80550000 - Safety training services

35113000 - Safety equipment

https://www.ons.gov.uk/economy/nationalaccounts/uksectoraccounts/datasets/publicsectorclassificationguide
https://www.ons.gov.uk/economy/nationalaccounts/uksectoraccounts/datasets/publicsectorclassificationguide


Page 4 to 8

80330000 - Safety education services

71317210 - Health and safety consultancy services

64200000 - Telecommunications services

79711000 - Alarm-monitoring services

35121700 - Alarm systems

32571000 - Communications infrastructure

79710000 - Security services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

ProcurePublic seeks to establish a framework for the provision of Lone Worker Protection
Devices and associated services, as defined within the Common Procurement Vocabulary
codes.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-027439

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/027439-2023


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Orbis Protect Ltd

Beaufort House Cricket Field Road

Uxbridge

UB8 1QG

Telephone

+44 1895465500

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Skyguard Ltd

Emerald House, East Street

Epsom

KT17 1HS

Telephone



Page 7 to 8

+44 8009903563

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PanicGuard LTD

52 FItzroy Street

London

W1T 5BT

Telephone

+44 7823323863

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(MT Ref:230861)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T09:39:29+0100
	TCPDF




